PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3185710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM M. BURJA	03/04/2008
HELIA RADIANINGTYAS	03/04/2008
COLIN JAMES BARROW	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	101 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	DARTMOUTH, NOVA SCOTIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B2Y 4T6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14546316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4154

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: aalbatanner@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK, TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96701-923212 (008US3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY TANNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Tanner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=14546316 Assignment Burja, Radianingtyas, Barrow to Ocean_DSM-008us3#page1.tif source=14546316 Assignment Burja, Radianingtyas, Barrow to Ocean_DSM-008us3#page2.tif source=14546316 Assignment Burja, Radianingtyas, Barrow to Ocean_DSM-008us3#page3.tif

PATENT 503139099 REEL: 034734 FRAME: 0004

source=14546316 Assignment Burja, Radianingtyas, Barrow to Ocean_DSM-008us3#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam M. Burja, a citizen of Australia, whose postal address is 5881 Spring Garden Road, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3H 1Y2, Canada; Helia Radianingtyas, a citizen of Indonesia, whose postal address is 5881 Spring Garden Road, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3H 1Y2, Canada; Colin James Barrow, a citizen of New Zealand, whose postal address is 404 Francklyn Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3H 1A8, Canada, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "EUKARYOTIC MICROORGANISMS FOR PRODUCING LIPIDS AND ANTIOXIDANTS," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 6, 2007, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/916781, and for which a related PCT International Application was filed on June 7, 2006, and assigned International Application No. PCT/IB2006/003977, both of which claim priority to U.S. Application No. 60/688,207, filed on June 7, 2005 and U.S. Application No. 60/751,401, filed December 16, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Nutrition Canada Ltd., having a place of business at 101 Research Drive, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B2Y 4T6, Canada is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adam M. Burja, Helia Radianingtyas, and Colin James Barrow hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ocean Nutrition Canada Ltd, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. or foreign Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of

744832-1

priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for Ocean Nutrition Canada Ltd.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Ocean Nutrition Canada Ltd., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

countries thro	ougnout the world.			
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	ve executed this Assignme	ent this	day of
March	, 20 08 .			
D		Adam M. Burja	<u></u>	(L.S.)
Frounce State of	Nova Scoha	radin ivi. Durja	/	
County of	Nova Scoha Halifax			
On thi	s Uh day of March	, 20%	before me. a	a Notary
	Adam M. Burja, to me know			
executed the fand deed.	oregoing assignment, and he	e/she duly acknowledged	the same to be h	nis/her free act
	f			
Notary Public				
My Commissi	on Expires: VA	_		

744832-1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0012U4 PAGE 3 of 4

IN W	ITNESS WHERE	OF, I have exec	uted this Assignn	nent this	Ym	day of
March	, 20 <u>0°.</u> .					
Q		(Hel	ia Radianingtyas	8		_(L.S.)
Prounce State of	Pova Scota					
County of	HaliRax					
Public, came	ts <u>Um</u> day of Helia Radianingtyas the foregoing assigned.	, to me known	and known to be	the individu	ial desc	ribed in and
Notary Public	on Evniros:					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15113.0012U4 PAGE 4 of 4

My Commissi	on Expires:	
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this day of
Mach	, 20 <u>0</u> &	
	$\overline{\overline{\mathbf{C}}}$	Olin James Barrow (L.S.)
Province State of	Mova Scotia	
County of	Halifax	
Public, came C	Colin James Barrow, to me know the foregoing assignment, and he	, 20 <u>O</u> , before me, a Notary m and known to be the individual described in and c/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her
Notary Public My Commission	on Expires: NA.	

744832-1

RECORDED: 01/16/2015